| 18 | |
|---|---|
| 6677 | Vol <u>. mg9</u> Page 1998 2 |
| MTC 22480 LINE OF CR | |
| 1. PARTIES: In this Deed of Trust ("Deed") the words | you and your refer to each and all of those who sign this Deed as Grantor. Inc. db/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. the BangGeiger (with Figure 1) |
| whose address is <u>814 CHARNELTON EUGENE</u> | you and your refer to each and all of those who sign this Deed as Grantor. Inc. d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO., the Beneficiary of this Deed, OMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY IATH FALLS; OR, 97601 E. HUNTER |
| whose address is 222 S. SIXTH KLAN | OMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY |
| You live at CHARLES HUNTER AND DIXI | E HUNTER |
| | |
| under which we are obligated to make loans and ad | open-end loan pursuant to a Credit Line Account Agreement (A |
| the date of the Agreement. The term or final maturity of | the Agreement will be 360 |
| make this Deed on <u>OCTOBER 18TH</u> , 19 89 with property described below ("Property") in trust for us: (a) Property: The Property is located in the County of | whichever first occurs. mpt payment of your Credit Line Account created by this Agreement, you h the Trustee and sell and convey to the Trustee, with power of sale, the real KLAMATH |
| (a) Property: The Property is located in the County of | LIER IN KLAMATH FALLS, OR, 97603, Oregon. |
| Trees and toperty is: | |
| 나는 사람들은 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 사람들은 것이 가지 않는 것이 같은 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이다. | SEE EXHIBIT "A" |
| = (b) The Property is improved by Luit in | 승규가 승규님을 넣었는 것이 물었는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지? |
| 4. USE OF PROPERTY, The D | at Property. |
| 5. OTHER ENCUMBRANCES. The Property is not currently | used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. |
| Date N/A | Type of Security Instrument: □ Deed of Trust □ Mortgage |
| Timeipal Amount \$ | Book No |
| - Clerk of | County Becording Division of D |
| L Recording Dent of Assessments & D. | Department of Records & Elections of Washington County |
| | |
| are responsible for any costs of laperty. It do so, you e | stablish that you own the Property have the state of the |
| or tax lien, to attach to the Property | f lien, whether it be a mechanics' lien material |
| 9. INSURANCE: Until you pay your debt, you will insure all | buildings on the Property against damage by fire and all hazards (often acceptable to us for any other risk that we may recomply against we |
| will not require you to insure the Property for more than its f | buildings on the Property against damage by fire and all hazards (often ce acceptable to us for any other risk that we may reasonably require. We all replacement value. You will name us on the policy to receive a version of the section of the section of the |
| security for the payment of your date me insurance policie | s to us if requested so that we can hald the pointy to receive payment if |
| 10. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INSURANCE: If you do not may require Voi will see the second s | icies shall include the usual standard clauses protecting our interest. |
| 11. INSURANCE PROCEEDS to any premiums that we advance to ye | ou to pay plus interest. This Deed secures that additional a l |
| and then filing a claim for that loss, we need not pay you a balance of your loan. (b) nay you as much of the | ou to pay plus interest. This Deed secures that additional advance of monies. proceeds as a result of your experiencing loss of the use of the Property any interest on the loss and we can (a) use the proceeds to reduce the e choose for the single purpose of renairing the Property to reduce the |
| money for any other nurness we much of the money as w | e choose for the single nurnose of requise the proceeds to reduce the |
| for these items to us. If you do not sever rates or as | sessments on the Property unless and |
| amounts we have paid | id together with interest on the amount of the law may require. |
| 13. MAINTAIN PROPERTY. Von al all 1 | and this Deed secures the |
| 14. DEFENSE OF PROPERTY: You shall appear and defer Trustee. You shall pay, purchase contest or contest of the second sec | in good condition and repair. You shall not commit any waste. and any action affecting the Property or our rights or the powers of the interest in the Property including, without limitation |
| necessary expenses employ a judgment appear to be superio | or to this Deed. To protect our internet, miniation, encumbrances, |
| expenses, including cost of evidence of title and reasonable atto | or to this Deed. To protect our interests, we may at your expense pay prney's fees. You shall to the extent allowed by law pay all costs and attorney's fees in any action where we may appear and in any legal |
| 15. CHANGES: No building on improved. | and the may appear and in any legal |
| CHANGES: No building or improvement on the Property WHEN FULL AMOUNT DUE: For any of the following reasons, (a) Failure to Part I must be and the following reasons, | will be altered, demolished or removed without our consent. we may, at our option, declare the full amount of your loan due immediately. t on your Agreement on the day it is due |
| (b) If you do not new one tag any instalment paymen | t on your Agreement on the day is in d |
| (V) I ADULE ID COMPLY with this Deal 11 11 | |
| (d) Repairs: If you do not keep the Property in good repair, (e) Death: If you should die. 17. SALE OF PROPERTY. If you he he | or if it is damaged, or parts of it-removed. |
| the performance of anuthing of default in the payment of t | he loan, or in the performance of |
| the date of sale, by paying us (a) the entire amount due, (b) attorney's fees, up to a maximum of \$550.00 as provided by sec laws of Oregon in affect at the time. | ight to cure the default within 5 days of the date set by the Trustee as the actual costs and expenses we incur, and (c) actual trustee's and tion 86.753(1)(a) of the Oregon Review State |
| 18. BENEFICIARY'S BICHT TO COLLEGE | a service of a provided by the |
| this Deed, you give us the right to collect any rents or profits fr or performance of the Agreement or this Deed to collect and | ND APPLY RENTS AND PROFITS: As additional security for om the Property. You have the right, prior to any default in payment rents or profits. Upon any default we may default in payment |
| possession of all or appointed receiver, and without regard | to the adequacy of any sequences, we may at any time without any |
| including those past due and use all interior we (or any rec | eiver) also may sue for, or otherwise all the total, enter upon and take |
| Property, collect the rents and | incipal of the loan plus accurate interaction and collection, |
| | |
| RC 4 OR-20/79/80, Ed. Oct. '89 | |

1

1.12

RC 4.0R.20/79/80, Ed. Oct. '89 of the provident of the information of the Schubert of the second strain of the sec

| 19. SALE OF PROPERTY: If you sell the Property volucitarily | 19983 |
|--|--|
| purchaser, prior to sale, signed a written assumption agreeme | 49983 without obtaining our consent, we may declare the Unpaid Balance and payable. We will not exercise our right to make that declaration if hiness of the purchaser of the Property is satisfactory and (2) that ent with us which contains terms we fix including, if we require, an |
| of trust or mortgage and shall prevent any default of the pri- payment of any instalment of principal or any interest on the pr the prior deed of trust or mortgage, you agree the amount secu option, you may pay the scheduled monthly instalments on the amount you pay we have been been been been been been been be | all pay and keep current the monthly instalments on any prior deed for mortgage or deed of trust. Should any default be made in the for deed of trust or mortgage, or should any suit be filed to fibrachese red by this Deed shall be due and payable in full at any time. At your loan secured by the prior deed of trust or mortgage and, up to the beneficiary or mortgage on the prior deed of trust or mortgage. All ust or mortgage shall be ar interest at the Finance Charge Rate until |
| 21. FUTURE OWNERS: This Deed shall be binding upon y | an nous bei |
| shall not affect our interest or any rights we may have in the 23. COSTS OF RELEASE. You shall so we all | we may release any part of the Property from this Deed. Any release rest of the Property. |
| 26. NOTICE OF DEFAULT: We manual the Trustee resigns, v | I STATES WITCH WE SIVE |
| 28. SIGNATURE: You have stored and each date. | |
| identified below as "witnesses" and sealed this Deed on | $\frac{\text{OCTOBER 18TH}}{19 89}$ in the presence of the persons |
| Witness X and a second se | Scarles June (SEAL) |
| (3) A set of the se | |
| [35] A. M. K. K. K. M. H. M. K. | |
| STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF Klamath | STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF |
| On this 19 day of Ohean State, personally before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Churles Hunter & Diffe Hunter | record at the request of the Beneficiary at minutes |
| known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) <u>HTL</u> subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that <u>they</u> executed thersame. | difference of Mortgages at page |
| My Commission expires | of the Array for the contract of the contract |
| | |
| | |
| TSURFACE AND A CONTRACT OF A C | Toole in Sectory Control and the sector of t |
| With Power of Sal | AGE CO |
| | Beneficial Oregon Inc. d/bla BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE |
| | Beneficial Oregon I BENEFICIAL MOR When recorded mail |
| ² A.S. A.L. A. S. K. S. | |
| REQUEST FOR FULL R | ECONVEYANCE 19 |
| The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness and | |

Deed of Trust have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by that Trust (which are delivered to you herewith together with the Deed of Trust) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the office of the holder of the indebtedness presenting this request.

El Cran

=

Beneficial Oregon Inc. d/b/a Beneficial Oregon Inc. d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. Bv By

Office Manager

MTC No: 22480

19984

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land located in the W1/2 NE1/4 of Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows.

Beginning at a point on the East line of the W1/2 NE1/4 of Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, from Which point the East 1/16 corner common to Sections 5 and 8 bears North 0 degrees 11' 32" West 1062.16 feet; thence South 0 degrees 11' 32" East 631.45 feet; thence North 80 degrees 12' 54" West 600.61 feet; thence North 8 degrees 47' 26" East 551.68 feet; thence South 85 degrees 18' 19" East 286.02 feet; thence North 88 degrees 01' 44" East 220.52 feet to the point of beginning.

0200288 20050

Tax Account No.: 3910 00800 00102

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| riled for record at request of Mountain Title of | 안영 성장 방법에 가장 관계 방법을 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 없다. |
|--|---|
| | 지금 방법 관계적 수 있는 것 같아. 그는 것 같아. 것 같아. 것 같아. 그는 것 |
| | |
| of <u>al 0:44</u> | o'clock <u>AM.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M89</u> |
| or Mortgages | M89 |
| 그는 것 같은 것 같 | |
| FEE \$18.00 | Evelyn Biehn . County Clerk |
| · | - County Clerk |
| 이 집안에 있는 것 것 같아요. 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아? 방법을 바라면 가지 않았는 것 같아? | By <u>Qauline Mulendue</u> |
| Return: M.T.C. | enullendare |
| Meculifier M. I.C. | 에 제공 방법에 관계하는 것은 |